
2023-2024 Girls Schedule  
DATE DAY 

 
OPPONENT 

 
SITE 

 
Freshman JV Varsity 

Oct. 28 Sat  Atascocita Scrimmage  Away  TBA Scrimmage TBA 

Oct. 31 Tues  Santa Fe Scrimmage  HOME  TBA Scrimmage TBA 

Nov. 4 Sat  Lamar  Delmar  X X 11:30 

Nov. 4 Sat  Dobie Freshmen B Classic  Away  TBD             X X 

Nov. 7 Tues  Tomball Memorial  AWAY  4:00 5:30 7:00 

Nov. 9-11 Thurs-Sat  Baytown Gander Classic  AWAY  X X TBA 

Nov. 14 Tues  Friendswood  AWAY  4:00 5:30 7:00 

Nov. 17 
 

Fri  Galveston Ball (Varsity Only) 
 

 AWAY  X X 6:00 

Nov. 17 Fri  Laporte (No Varsity) 
 

 AWAY       4:00 5:30 X 

Nov 18 Sat  Gator (9/JV) Swamp Showcase  HOME  TBA TBA X 

Nov. 21 Tues   Jamboree Classic VS Manvel   HOME/Yates HS   X          X 11:00a 

Nov. 28 Tues  Bellaire  AWAY  4:00 5:30 7:00 

Dec. 1-2 Fri/Sat   Gulf Coast Classic   Barbers Hill      X X TBD 

Dec. 5 Tues  FB Marshall  HOME  4:00 5:30 7:00 
Dec. 8 Fri  Dawson  AWAY   4:00 5:30 7:00 

                                                                                                District 24-6A Games 
                                                                                         Games will move to Wed/Sat 
Dec. 12 Tues  Clear Springs  HOME  4:00 5:30 7:00 

Dec. 15 Fri  BYE  AWAY  4:00 5:30 7:00 

Dec. 19 Tues  Clear Falls   AWAY  4:00 5:30 7:00 

Dec. 28-29 Thurs/Fri  Magnolia Classic  Magnolia  X X TBA 

Jan. 3 Wed  Brazoswood**  HOME  4:00 5:30 7:00 

Jan. 6 Sat  Clear Lake  HOME  10:00 11:30 1:00 

Jan. 10 Wed  Clear Creek  HOME  4:00 5:30 7:00 

Jan. 13 Sat  Clear Brook  AWAY  10:00 11:30 1:00 

Jan. 17 Wed  Clear Springs  AWAY  4:00 5:30 7:00 

Jan. 20 Sat  BYE  AWAY  10:00 11:30 1:00 

Jan. 23 Tues  Clear Falls*  HOME  4:00 5:30 7:00 

Jan. 26 Fri  Brazoswood  AWAY  4:00 5:30 7:00 

Jan. 30 Tues  Clear Lake  AWAY  4:00 5:30 7:00 

Feb. 2 Fri  Clear Creek  AWAY  4:00 5:30 7:00 

Feb. 6 Tues  Clear Brook^^  HOME  4:00 5:30    7:00 
 
 

                                          Playoffs       

Feb. 12-13 Mon-Tues •  Bi-District  TBA         X                X                    TBA  

Feb. 16-17 Fri-Sat   Area   TBA          X                X                    TBA 

Feb. 19-20 Mon-Tue   Regional Qualifier   TBA          X               X                    TBA 

Feb. 23-24 Fri-Sat   Regional Finals   TBA          X               X                    TBA 

Feb 29-Mar 2 Thur-Sat   State Tournament   San Antonio        X             X                    TBA 

   Revised:  8/21/2023 DRAFT!!!! 

 

 
 

Head Coach: 
 

Toya Peterson 
Tpeterson@dickinsonisd.org 

281-229-6501 
 

Assistant Coaches: 
 

Jessieka Plamer 
jpalmerl@dickinsonisd.org 

Varsity Assistant 
 

Morgan Simmons 
Msimmons1@dickinsonisd.org 

JV/Varsity Assistant 
 

Janik Alexander 
jalexandersmith@dickinsonisd.org 

Freshman/Varsity 
Assistant  

 
School Information 

 
Dickinson HS 

Address: 
3800 Baker Drive 

Dickinson, TX 77539 
 

Phone: 
281-229-6400 

 
Fax: 

281-229-6401 
 

Superintendent: 
Carla Voelkel 

 
Principal: 

Courtney Ramierz 
 

Athletic Director: 
John Snelson 

 
Asst. Athletic Director: 

Tina Knight-Gray 
Henry Coleman 

 
Trainer: 

John Harmon 
 

*Gator Bite Night 
**Senior Night 

^^Teacher Appreciation Night 
w/ Alumni Night 
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